
 
FILE NO. 101233 RESOLUTION NO. 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 8/25/2010 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Danielle J. Rinsler - $215,000.00]  

 
 

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Danielle J. Rinsler 

against the City and County of San Francisco for $215,000.00; Government Code claim 

was filed on November 24, 2009, (Govt. Claim No. 10-01422) and California Department 

of Fair Employment & Housing charge was filed on January 11, 2010, (Charge No. 

E200910A0351-rsc).   

WHEREAS, Danielle J. Rinsler has filed a Government Claim against the City and 

County of San Francisco (Govt. Claim No. 10-01422) on November 24, 2009; and, a 

Department of Fair Employment and Housing (DFEH) claim (Claim No. E200910A0351-rsc) 

on January 11, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission of the City and County of San Francisco passed 

Resolution No. 10-0253 on July 20, 2010 recommending settlement of said claim by payment 

of $215,000.00; therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code, 

settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of $215,000.00 is hereby approved. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
 
  
ELIZABETH S. SALVESON 
Chief Labor Attorney 

 
 
APPROVED: 
 
 
SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 
 
 
  
JOHN L. MARTIN 
Airport Director 

 
 
  
MOLLY S. STUMP 
Airport General Counsel 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 8/25/2010 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
 
  
BEN ROSENFIELD 
Controller 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
  
JEAN CARAMATTI 
Secretary 
San Francisco Airport Commission 
 
Resolution No. 10-0253 
Adopted:          July 20, 2010 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


