1	[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Danielle J. Rinsler - \$215,000.00]		
2			
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Danielle J. Rinsler		
4	against the City and County of San Francisco for \$215,000.00; Government Code claim		
5	was filed on November 24, 2009, (Govt. Claim No. 10-01422) and California Department		
6	of Fair Employment & Housing charge was filed on January 11, 2010, (Charge No.		
7	E200910A0351-rsc).		
8	WHEREAS, Danielle J. Rinsler has filed a Government Claim against the City and		
9	County of San Francisco (Govt. Claim No. 10-01422) on November 24, 2009; and, a		
10	Department of Fair Employment and Housing (DFEH) claim (Claim No. E200910A0351-rsc)		
11	on January 11, 2010; and		
12	WHEREAS, the Airport Commission of the City and County of San Francisco passed		
13	Resolution No. 10-0253 on July 20, 2010 recommending settlement of said claim by payment		
14	of \$215,000.00; therefore, be it		
15	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,		
16	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$215,000.00 is hereby approved.		
17		APPROVED:	
18	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
19	DENNIS J. HERRERA	SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	
20	City Attorney		
21	ELIZABETH S. SALVESON	JOHN L. MARTIN	
22	Chief Labor Attorney	Airport Director	
23			
24	MOLLY S. STUMP Airport General Counsel		
25	All port General Godinsel		

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

1	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	ATTEST:
2		
3	DEN DOGENEUS D	TEAN CARAMATTI
4	BEN ROSENFIELD Controller	JEAN CARAMATTI Secretary San Francisco Airport Commission
5		Resolution No. 10-0253
6		Adopted: July 20, 2010
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		